

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13663/2008

MANBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Rawat,Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service before 5.2.2009 as a last chance. Petitioner has also to comply with the court's order dated 26.11.2008 regarding supplying of spare copies of the pleadings to the concerned advocate which is to be done before 20.1.2009. Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 5.2.2009.

List the matter on 12.2.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar