

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13663/2008

MANBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent No.1 through Registered Post A.D. Dasti service, in addition, is allowed which is permitted to be served through the Standing Counsel for State.

Petitioner has to provide copies of the pleadings to the concerned Advocates appearing for respondent No.2 as per earlier order, as a last chance, within two weeks.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner confirms that he has received copies of the counter affidavits filed by respondent Nos. 3 to 7.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 11-5-2009.

List the matter on 11-5-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar