

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13663/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2006 in RFA No.  
543/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MANBIR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avtaar Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Sahrya, Adv.  
For M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.  
Mr. Z.K. Faizan, Adv.  
Ms. Kadambari Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6298 OF 2009  
[Arising out of SLP(C) No. 13663 of 2008]

SHRI MANBIR SINGH ..... APPELLANT

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. .... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Leave granted.

In view of the decision of this Court in Lal Chand v. Union of India & Anr. 2009 (11) SCALE 627, this appeal is allowed in the same terms.

.....J  
[HARJIT SINGH BEDI]

.....J  
[J.M. PANCHAL]

NEW DELHI  
SEPTEMBER 14, 2009.